

07.07.2025
Item No.87
Ct. No.446
RP

CRA 38 of 2018

Mr. Tapan Dutta Gupta
Mr. Parvez Anam
..... For Appellant
Mr. Imran Ali
Ms. Debjani Sahu For State

1. It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that paper book has not yet been received by him. It further transpires that vide order dated 1st September, 2023 administrative notice was directed to be issued upon the appellant through the learned Registrar Administrative (L & OM), High Court, Calcutta. No compliance report is found in the record.
2. As Mr. Anam, learned advocate appears on behalf of the appellant hence no further order for issuance of administrative notice needs be passed.
3. At this stage department is directed to handover a copy of paper book to the learned advocate for the appellant.
4. Let the matter be listed on 28th July, 2025 or thereafter as and when this Court will sit.

[CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.]