

11.02.2026
Item No.208(ML)
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 38 of 2018

In the matter of: **Tulsi Mondal.**

..... appellant.

Mr. Tapan Duttta Gupta,
Mr. Parvej Anam,
Ms. Rituparna Ghosh,
Mr. Sourav Sardar,

..... for the appellant.

1. An appeal has been filed against the judgment and order of conviction for the offence committed under Section 354 of the IPC.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel representing the appellant that since the matter pertains to compensation the private respondent, so it is necessary the private respondent is required to appear before this Court.
3. In view of the above, let the administrative notice be issued upon the private respondent.
4. The department is directed to file compliance report on the next date of hearing.
5. The matter be listed in the monthly list of March 2026.
6. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)